DATA SHEET
Type 2507 
Cable plug, form B
according to industry
standard
Type 2516 
Cable plug, form C
according to DIN EN

Note:
Valves with Ex i coil or Ex versions with terminal boxes are not suitable for block mounting.
Ordering example Type 6518 with pneumatic module Type MP07
Unit Version Article no.
1 Connector module right, G ½ 635331 
1 Basic module 2-fold universal (for 3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3-way) 635319 
1 Basic module 3-fold universal (for 3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3-way) 635343 
1 Connector module left, G ½ 635324 
5 Valves 6518 132475 
Version Article no.
Connector module right, G ½ 635331 
Intermediate supply module 637505 
Basic module 2-fold universal (for 3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3-way) 635319 
Basic module 3-fold universal (for 3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3-way) 635343 
Connector module left, G ½ 635324 
Covering plate for 5/2-way and 5/3-way (to cover unused valve positions) 635335 
Covering plate for 3/2-way (to cover unused connections) 635337 
Type 6518
13 | 22Visit product website  
7. Product accessories
7.1.	 Cable glands for ATEX/IECEx terminal box
Note:
A cable gland in polyamide version is included in the delivery. A nickel-plated brass version can be ordered at a surcharge, see
“Cable glands for ATEX/IECEx terminal box” on page 21.
Description Ex approvals Dimensions
Certification Identification
Ex cable gland,
Brass, nickel-plated, 6…13 mm
PTB 04 ATEX 1112 X,
IECEx PTB 13.0027X
II 2 G Ex e IIC Gb,
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db IP68
TL 29…37 mm
L 6 mm
D 20 mm
SW 24 mm
E 27 mm
Ex cable gland,
Polyamide, 7…13 mm
PTB 13 ATEX 1015 X,
IECEx PTB 13.0034X
II 2 G Ex e IIC Gb,
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db IP68
TL 36…45 mm
L 10 mm
D 20 mm
SW 24 mm
E 28 mm
7.2.	 Special tool to turn the terminal box
Note:
• This special tool is not supplied with the valve, see“Cable glands for ATEX/IECEx terminal box” on page 21.
• This special tool can only be used with ATEX AC10 coils.
Description Components of the set
Set SC02-AC10 • Special wrench
• Service manual
Type 6518
14 | 22Visit product website  
8.	 Ordering information
8.1.	 Bürkert eShop – Easy ordering and quick delivery
Bürkert eShop – Easy ordering and fast delivery
You want to find your desired Bürkert product or spare part quickly and order directly?
Our online shop is available for you 24/7. Sign up and enjoy all the benefits.
Order online now
8.2.	 Bürkert product filter
Bürkert product filter – Get quickly to the right product
You want to select products comfortably based on your technical requirements?
Use the Bürkert product filter and find suitable articles for your application quickly and
easily.
Try out our product filter
Type 6518
15 | 22Visit product website  
8.3.	 Ordering chart
Standard version with plug form A